Docket No.: 000479.00006

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	R	ECORDATION	FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV04		PATEN	ITS ONL	Υ		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
	tates Patent	and Trademark O	ffice: Please reco	ord the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>UNITED STATES ARMY</u> Internal Address: <u>U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH</u>			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	AND MA	TERIEL COMMA	ND	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Me	erger	Street A	ddress: 504 SCOT	T STREET	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Ch	ange of Name	FORT DE	ETRICK		
☐ Other			City: FR	REDERICK	State: MD ZIP: 21702	
Execution Date: 08/10/2006			_			
			Additional n	ame(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Fi	ling Date		Patent No.(s) 6,579,233	06/17/2003	
Name and address of party to concerning document should it.	whom corre	litional numbers a esponderice		res ⊠ No Imber of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: ELIZABETH ARWINE			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL COMMAND			cred	 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
ATTN: MCMR-JA					ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 504 SCOTT STREET			8. Deposit	account number:	ı	
FORT DETRICK			21-0380			
City: FREDERICK	State: M	ID ZIP 21702	(Attach do		ge if paying by deposit account)	
of the original document.		he foregoing info			y attached copy is a true copy	
ELIZABETH ARWINE, Re	· · ·	7 Ship	Signatur	re	Date	
Name of Person Sign Total r	umber of pag			ents, and document:	2	
					PATENT 13-1450 1194 FRAME: 0523	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (the "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having offices at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, has certain rights, title and interest in and to the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,579,233, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING TASK EFFECTIVENESS BASED ON SLEEP PATTERN;" and

WHEREAS, the UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY (the "ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to said patent pursuant to FAR 52.227-13(b)(1);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in receipt of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions to be obtained by said patent or any continuations, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes, extensions or reissues thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue same for to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, L'We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

CORPORATION

Date: 8/10/06

Typed Name: Michael S. Fink

Vice President for Administration

Director of Contracts

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL

Health Solutions Business Unit

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 07/07/2008